    The 9500 series heavy-duty touch pad exit device offers a sophisticated contoured design and
is available with a wide variety of exterior trim and accessory options. This exit device is ideal
for use on wood or hollow metal doors and offers exceptional performance for commercial or
institutional high traffic              applications.
     • Non-handed rim mounted type
• Handed surface vertical rod
mounting type
• Less bottom rod option available

FINISH
9500
SERIESEXIT DEVICE ORDERING EXAMPLE:
 MODEL A B C D
E
F G H I
J
DIA
K L M   N O P
Q
DIAdoor width 3 door width 4
 9500PR
2 1/2
(63)
7 11/16
(195)
2 11/16
(68)
21 13/16
(554)
32 1/2
(825)
44 1/2
(1130)
2 1/8
(54)
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
 9500FR
 9500PV 1 11/16
(43)
3 15/16
(100)
2 1/8
(54)
1/2
(13)
2 1/8
(54)
3 15/16
(100)
1 21/32
(42)
 9500FV 2 1/32
(52)
2 5/8
(67)
 9500PL 1 11/16
(43)
2 1/8
(54)
N/A N/A
 9500FL 2 1/32
(52)
2 5/8
(67)
1 3/4
(44.5)
1
(24.9)
3 1/4
(82.5)
13/16
(20.4)
3
DOOR WIDTH
 9500 SERIES EXIT DEVICES
Page 3
SELECTION GUIDE
26D – Satin chrome      28 – Aluminum      32D – Satin stainless steel * Special order
 MODEL
 NUMBER
FUNCTION DESCRIPTION FINISH

FINISH
9500
SERIESTRIM ORDERING EXAMPLE:
9500 SERIES EXIT DEVICES
MODEL** A B C D E*
9500TE 8 13/16 (223.8) 4 5/8 (118) 1 7/8 (48) 1/2 (12)  2 1/2 (63)
9500TK
3 3/8 (86) DIA
2 1/4 (57) DIA 1 5/8 (41) 1 1/8 (29)
N/A
9500TL 4 7/16 (113) 2 3/16 (55) 3/8 (10)
9500TPDT 7 13/16 (198)
N/A
1 1/4 (32)
N/A
3 (76) 9500TPEP 5 11/16 (144) N/A
9500TPNL 7 13/16 (198) 4 1/8 (105) 1 7/32 (31)
9500TT03
14 1/2 (368) 6 1/8 (156) 2 1/8 (54) 2 5/8 (67) 9500TT04
9500TT05
SIZE CHART
* dimension width of base “E” (not shown) ** spindle length accomodates 1 3/4” (45mm) door thickness (where applicable)
9500KB357 Sex nut bolt kit for rim exit device, 1 3/4” (44.5mm)
 door thickness (kit of 6)
9500KB363 Sex nut bolt kit for rim e     xit device, 2 1/4” (57.2mm)
 door thickness (kit of 6)
9500KB369 Sex nut bolt kit for vertical exit device, 1 3/4” (44.5mm)
 door thickness (kit of 14)
9500KB375 Sex nut bolt kit for vertical exit device, 2 1/4” (57.2mm)
 door thickness (kit of 14)
9500AS200 Roller strike for panic rim exit device
9500AS221 Bottom strike for panic vertical exit device
9500AS227 Top strike for panic vertical exit device
9500AS233 Flush mounting bottom strike for fire/panic vertical exit device
9500AS239 Strike for panic rim exit device
9500AS245 Strike for fire rim/vertical exit device
9500AS251 Overlapping strike for panic rim exit device
9500ACPR Head cover for panic rim exit device
9500ACPV Head cover for panic vertical exit device
9500ACFR Head cover for fire rim exit device
9500ACFV Head cover for fire vertical exit device
A
B
CD
D
D
C
C C C
C C C
B
B
B
B B
A A
A
A
A
A A A
B
9500AS200 9500AS245 9500AS251
9500KB 9500KG
9500AS221 9500AS233 9500AS2399500AS227
9500KA 9500KD 9500      AVFL
DIA – Diameter     N/A – Not applicable
9500KA36 Alarm kit for size 3 model exit device
         9500KA48 Alarm kit for size 4 model exit device
9500KD36 Cylinder dogging kit for panic size 3 model exit device
9500KD48 Cylinder dogging kit for panic size 4 model exit device
9500AT96 Vertical top rod for 96” (2438mm) door height
9500AT126 Vertical top rod for 126” (3200mm) door height
9500AVFB Bottom latch case for fire vertical exit device
9500AVFL Auxiliary fire latch for fire vertical less bottom rod exit device
9500AVFT Top latch case for fire vertical fire exit device